

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Liston

1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 9, line 26, strike "(3)" and substitute "(5)".

2 Page 10, line 8, strike "(3)" and substitute "(5)".

3 Page 17, after line 6 insert:

4 "(3) NOTWITHSTANDING SECTION 24-1-136 (11)(a)(I), THE
5 DIRECTOR OF THE COMMISSION SHALL SUBMIT A QUARTERLY REPORT TO
6 THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY REGARDING THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION AS IT
7 RELATES TO THE MOST RECENT CALENDAR QUARTER:

- 8 (a) THE NUMBER OF DRILL RIGS OPERATING IN COLORADO; AND
- 9 (b) THE NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES WORKING IN COLORADO, AND THE
- 10 STANDARD INDUSTRIAL CODES ASSOCIATED WITH THEIR EMPLOYERS,
- 11 EITHER WHO ARE DIRECTLY EMPLOYED BY THE OIL AND GAS INDUSTRY OR
- 12 WHOSE EMPLOYMENT IS INDIRECTLY ASSOCIATED WITH THE OIL AND GAS
- 13 INDUSTRY."

14 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.

15 Page 17, line 23, strike "(3)" and substitute "(4)".

16 Page 18, line 9, strike "(3)(b)" and substitute "(5)(b)".

** ** ** ** **